100m
50m
25m
25m
100m
200m
400m
25m

200m

100m
200m
400m
800m
1500m
50m
200m
100m
50m
50m
25m
25m
100m
400m

New Records

Freestyle
Breaststroke
Butterfly
Freestyle
Freestyle
Freestyle
Freestyle
Breaststroke

Backstroke

Freestyle
Freestyle
Freestyle
Freestyle
Freestyle
Breaststroke
Freestyle
Freestyle
Freestyle
Backstroke
Butterfly
Breaststroke
Individual Medley

Freestyle

LEISL WYLIE
LEISL WYLIE
ANNALIESE

LEISL WYLIE
LEISL WYLIE
LEISL WYLIE
LEISL WYLIE
LEISL WYLIE

FIONA ZIEGELER

AMANDA DUGGAN
AMANDA DUGGAN
AMANDA DUGGAN
AMANDA DUGGAN
AMANDA DUGGAN
AMANDA DUGGAN
AMANDA DUGGAN
AMANDA DUGGAN
AMANDA DUGGAN
AMANDA DUGGAN
AMANDA DUGGAN
AMANDA DUGGAN
AMANDA DUGGAN
AMANDA DUGGAN

Short Course Club Records set in 2025

05.07.2025
05.07.2025
23.08.2025
24.10.2025
24.10.2025
25.10.2025
24.10.2025
25.10.2025

24.08.2025

31.05.2025
31.05.2025
31.05.2025
31.05.2025
31.05.2025
23.08.2025
23.08.2025
23.08.2025
23.08.2025
23.08.2025
23.08.2025
23.08.2025
23.08.2025
23.08.2025

01:18.10
44.15
21.75
15.79

01:16.11

02:46.57

05:51.94
19.89

03:31.44

01:16.49
02:38.27
05:25.68
11:10.72
21:07.37
44.05
02:33.17
01:14.47
35.69
43.19
17.87
20.59
01:26.49
05:24.77

Women 30-34yrs

Womens 50-55yrs

ST SC QT
ST SC QT
LAUNCESTON
AMG
AMG
AMG
AMG
AMG

Womens 60-54yrs

LAUNCESTON

Womens 65- 69yrs

SCLD
SCLD
SCLD
SCLD
SCLD
LAUNCESTON
LAUNCESTON
LAUNCESTON
LAUNCESTON
LAUNCESTON
LAUNCESTON
LAUNCESTON
LAUNCESTON
LAUNCESTON

Womens 70-74yrs

Womens 75-79yrs

Womens 80-84yrs

NATASHA ADAMS
LEISL WYLIE
LEISL WYLIE
LEISL WYLIE
LEISL WYLIE
LEISL WYLIE

FIONA REDGROVE

MEGAN STRONACH
PIA PETERSON

PIA PETERSON
MEGAN STRONACH
JAN CHEW

FIONA REDGROVE
AMANDA DUGGAN
AMANDA DUGGAN
MEGAN STRONACH
FIONA REDGROVE
MEGAN STRONACH
FIONA REDGROVE
MEGAN STRONACH
AMANDA DUGGAN

Previous Records

18.08.2024
18.08.2024
05.07.2025
18.08.2024

20.8.2023
18.08.2024

23.08.2020

25.08.2019
22.08.2020
18.08.2024
01.06.2019
19.05.2007
18.08.2024
31.05.2025
31.05.2025
24.08.2019
21.08.2021
19.08.2018
18.08.2024
19.08.2018
31.05.2025

22.53
15.79
01:18.10
02:46.79
05:57.54
20.08

03:

01:
03:
07:
14:
32:

02:
01:

01

46.01

29.29
30.86
21.96
05.56
11.32
51.11
38.27
16.49
39.53

47.2
19.58
23.37

:40.00
05:

25.68

TAS STATE
TAS STATE

ST SCQT
TAS STATE
TAS STATE
TAS STATE

TAS STATE

TAS STATE
TAS STATE
TAS STATE
TAS STATE
TAS STATE
LAUNCESTON
SCLD

SCLD

TAS STATE
TAS STATE
TAS STATE
LAUNCESTON
QLD Time Trials
SCLD



25m

400m
800m
1500m
200m
50m
100m
25m
200m

200m
25m
100m
100m
25m
50m

200m
50m

100m
400m

Butterfly

Backstroke
Freestyle
Freestyle
Freestyle
Backstroke
Backstroke
Backstroke

Backstroke

Freestyle
Butterfly
Freestyle
Freestyle
Freestyle

Freestyle

Individual Medley
Butterfly
Butterfly
Individual Medley

Short Course Club Records set in 2025

New Records

DAVID MAY

PHIL VENABLES
PHIL VENABLES
STEVE RICHARDS
PHIL VENABLES
PHIL VENABLES
PHIL VENABLES
PHIL VENABLES
PHIL VENABLES

AURO ALMEIDA
AURO ALMEIDA
AURO ALMEIDA
AURO ALMEIDA
AURO ALMEIDA
AURO ALMEIDA

PETER TUCKER
PETER TUCKER
PETER TUCKER
PETER TUCKER

23.08.2025

31.05.2025
31.05.2025
31.05.2025
23.08.2025
23.08.2025
23.08.2025
24.08.2025
24.08.2025

23.08.2025
23.08.2025
23.08.2025
24.08.2025
23.08.2025
24.08.2025

23.08.2025
23.08.2025
24.08.2025
24.08.2025

06:
11:

16.54

15.44
24.60

25:46.00

02:

01:

02:

02:

01:
01:

05:
01:
02:
10:

32.96
40.71
24.10
19.22
58.78

37.03
16.76
14.67
11.56
15.00
31.89

01.69
02.98
36.10
55.92

Mens 50-54yrs
LAUNCESTON

Mens 60-64yrs
SCLD

SCLD
SCLD
LAUNCESTON
LAUNCESTON
LAUNCESTON
LAUNCESTON
LAUNCESTON

Mens 65-69yrs
LAUNCESTON

LAUNCESTON
LAUNCESTON
LAUNCESTON
LAUNCESTON
LAUNCESTON

Mens 70-74yrs
LAUNCESTON

LAUNCESTON
LAUNCESTON
LAUNCESTON

Previous Record Holder Records

DAVID MAY

NEW RECORD
BILL STEWART
NEW RECORD
AURO ALMEIDA
MICHAEL BELLIS
MICHAEL BELLIS
MARK VAN OMMEN
STEVE RICHARDS

JOHN SMITH
ALLAN NICHOLS
PETER STOREY
AURO ALMEIDA
ALLAN NICHOLS
ALLAN NICHOLS

LES YOUNG
LES YOUNG
LES YOUNG
LES YOUNG

18.08.2024

01.08.2002

21.08.2021
19.08.2018
19.08.2017
21.08.2021
20.08.2023

31.08.2008
20.08.2022

2002
23.08.2025
21.08.2021
21.08.2021

16.08.1998
12.08.2000
12.08.2000
29.11.1998

17.18

16:21.02

02:33.16
53.32
01:55.03
21.59
03:59.36

03:23.58
16.94
01:23.43
01:14.67
15.01
32.61

05:10.29

01:12.9
02:57.29
11:07.58

TAS STATE

LAUNCESTON

LAUNCESTON
TAS STATE
TAS STATE
TAS STATE
TAS STATE

TAS STATE
TAS STATE

LAUNCESTON
LAUNCESTON
LAUNCESTON

LAUNCESTON
LAUNCESTON
LAUNCESTON

HOBART



